OP \$40.00 6244490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754206

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2021		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Car Squad Inc.		09/08/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off Lease Only, LLC
Street Address:	1200 S. Congress Ave.
City:	Palm Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6244490	CAR SQUAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anton J. Hopen
SIGNATURE:	/anton j hopen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Nunc-Pro-Tunc#page1.tif source=Executed Nunc-Pro-Tunc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0797

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Car Squad Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, with a principal place of business at 5272 Baywater Drive #54, Tampa, Florida 33615, owned and was using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS Off Lease Only, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida with a principal place of business at 1200 S. Congress Ave., Palm Springs, Florida 33406, was desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

CAR SQUAD, INC.

Effective Date: July 19, 2021

Execution Date: 9-8-32

Name: Christian Bruckner Title: President/Director

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

		Registration No.	
CAR SQUAD	90003886	6244490	Jan. 12, 2021

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/08/2022 REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0799